
+2 0128 4590957
arch.yahia.mansy@gmail.com
 321 Gardenia City, New Cario, 

Egypt.


Yahia Almansy on Behance


Head Of Design


Verona Interiors


Directed the full design cycle from concept to 

execution across various residential and

commercial projects.


Collaborated with suppliers, monitored site work,

and met project deadlines.


Managed and mentored a team of designers 

and draftsmen.


Ensured design quality, client satisfaction, and

material coordination.


2020

2024


Emelia Stores 


Software Proficiency:


SketchUp
5.

AutoCAD

3ds Max

V-Ray

Photoshop

Illustrator

InDesign

Unreal Engine


6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.


 Interior Designer


SENIOR INTERIOR DESIGNER


Creation Design Co.


Create some 2D and 3D design with


special task from company


Design and drafting some interiors


project


Build and create architectural


illustrations


Create  2D and 3D design with


special task from company


Design and drafting  interiors


project


Build and create architectural


2015

2018


2018

2020


illustrations


EXPERIENCES


BACHELOR DEGREE

Alexandria University


Faculty of Fine Arts.


Decore and interior design Dep.


Founder of Flair Designer Community


2015

2019


2004 

2008


BACHELOR DEGREE

Tanta University


Faculty of Commerce.


English Section  Accounting Dep.


EDUCATIONS


Creative and detail-oriented Interior Designer with over 8 years of experience


 in commercial and residential projects. Skilled in 2D/3D design, space planning,


 and architectural visualization. Known for transforming concepts into functional,


 artistic spaces. Seeking to join a dynamic team where I can contribute


 my technical skills, artistic vision, and leadership in interior design projects.


INTERIOR DESIGNER


YAHIA

ELMANSY


SKILLS


1.
2D & 3D Interior Design


Space Planning & Visualization


Architectural Drafting & Detailing


Painting & Artistic Illustration


2.


3.


4.



